VA NARFE Federation 2022 Appointments

National Legislative Chair and

SLL & CDL Appointments for the 117" Congressional Session

National Legislative Chair

SLL for Senator Mark Warner

SLL for Senator Tim Kaine

CDL for Cong. Dist.1
(Rep. Rob Wittman)

CDL for Cong. Dist.2
(Rep. Elaine Luria)

CDL for Cong. Dist. 3
(Rep. Bobby Scott)

CDL for Cong. Dist.4
(Rep. Donald McEachin)

CDL for Cong. Dist.5
(Rep. Bob Good)

CDL for Cong. Dist.6
(Rep. Ben Cline)

CDL for Cong. Dist.7
(Rep. Abigail Spanberger)

CDL for Cong. Dist.8
(Rep. Don Beyer)

CDL for Cong. Dist.9
(Rep. Morgan Griffith)

CDL for Cong. Dist.10
(Rep. Jennifer Wexton)

CDL for Cong. Dist.11
(Rep. Gerald Connolly)

Gaston Gianni (Woodbridge Chapter 1270)
Tele. No. (703) 508-4339
E-Mail: gastongianni@aol.com

William (Bill) Briscoe (Manassas Chapter 356)
Tele. No. (703) 403-8860
E-Mail: whbriscoe@comcast.net

Eddie Eitches (McLean-Great Falls Chapter 489)
Tele. No. (703) 790-9187
E-Mail: eitches@verizon.net

Gaston Gianni (Woodbridge Chapter 1270)
Tele. No. (703) 508-4339
E-Mail: gastongianni@aol.com

Marilyn Riddle (Williamsburg Chapter 685)
Tele. No. (757) 229-2177
E-Mail: mriddle@cox.net

Raymond Orland (Suffolk Chapter 1743)
Tele. No. (757) 934-3403
E-Mail: RaymondNGail@aol.com

Deborah Fisk (Midlothian Chapter 2265)
Tele. No. (804) 748-8722
E-Mail: narfe2265df@gmail.com

Joanne Hirsch (Charlottesville Chapter 135)
Tele. No. (434) 361-1326
E-Mail: cprinstr@verizon.net

Frances Boatman (Roanoke Valley Chapter 111)
Tele. No. (540) 774-3031
E-Mail: feboatman@live.com

Robert Zombron (Midlothian Chapter 2265)
Tele. No. (804) 744-2683
E-Mail: bobjudyz@verizon.net

Thomas Hart (Fairfax Chapter 737)
Tele. No. (703) 573-4730
E-Mail: thart7 @cox.net

Del Dyer (Roanoke Valley Chapter 111)
Tele. No. (540) 552-0085

E-Mail: ddyer@vt.edu

Dennie Freeman (Fairfax Chapter 737)
Tele. No. (703) 303-0102
E-Mail: deepfreeze2548@me.com

Judy Thorne (Dulles Chapter 1241)
Tele. No: (703) 860-4715
E-Mail: Thornemusick@aol.com
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